
ORDTNANCENo. 1g 6Ic + 
*Increase contract with Harper Houf Peterson Righellis by $80,000 and extend termination date to 
June 30, 2014 to complete the SV/ Multnomah Blvd Bike/Pedestrian Improvement Project 
(Ordinance; amend. Contract No. 30001392) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

l. 	 Portland Bureau of Transportation (PBOT) entered into a 3-year flexible services contract 
with contractor HHPR to provide On Call Street Design Services. 

2. 	 The original contract with a not-to-exceed amount of $500,000 is set to expire on June 1, 

2013. The contract was originally amended for an additional $125,000 in July, 2012. 

3. 	 4 separate Task Orders against the contract have been issued to date including the Task 
Order for the SV/ Multnomah Bike-Ped Project. 

4. 	 The Task Order for the SV/ Multnomah Bike-Ped project is in need of additional 
Construction support services and since HHPR is the engineer of record it is imperative that 
they conduct said services. 

5. 	 A contractual spending increase is needed for the current contract with a Not to Exceed 
amount of $80,000 for a new Not to Exceed total contract value of $705,000 and a revised 
contract termination date of June 30th, 20l4,to allow time to provide support services 
required. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

That the Chief Procurement Officer is authorized to execute an amendment, which has been 
approved by the City Attomey as to form, in a form similar to the amendment attached as 

Exhibit A. 

Section 2. The Council declares an emergqncy exists because project will be starting 
construction under the existing contract and will need to continue without delay; therefore, this 
Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by Council. 

Passed by the Council: JUN tr I A0l3 

Commissioner Steve Novick LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Prepared by: Rich Newlands:slg Auditor of the City of Portland 
Date Prepared: May 22,2013 By 

Deputy 



6 01 ::-	
)V l,-l 

Agenda No. 

ORDINANCE NO. 1s 6 7t 4 
Title

*.E¡deRdcontractwithHarperHoufPetersonRighellis 

€m€'unt€'f $80,000 and extend termination daté to June 3otì, 201¿¡ (Ordinance; amend iontract 
No. 30001 392) -*c, cr.np\ehe -tt¡e gþ | r''-r.r-Ftrn : r. r .1, þJ";],?ff,s"J:$:+ ' 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED 
CommissioneriAuditor:
 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL
 LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland¡nance and Admi 

n 1/Ut¡l¡t¡es - Fr¡tz 

Position 2Morks - Fish 

Bureau: Bureau of Transportation
 
Group Manager: Greg Jones
 

Development & Capital Program
 
Other:
 
Prepared by: Rich Newlands:slg
 
Date Prepared: May 22,2013
 

Financial lmpact & Public
 
I nvolvement' Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget ! 

Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes" requires City eoticy paragraph stated 

\?33'TT" NO X
 
Council Meetino Date
 
JUNE#4,?o1s 

City Attorney Approval: 
required for contract, code, easement, 

AGENDA 

T|ME GERTA|N n 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentat¡on, testimony and discuõîl 

GoNSENT n 
REGULAR X 
Total amount of time needed: 5 min 
(for presentation, testimony and discuõif 

FOUR.FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED
 
AS FOLLOWS:
 

YtrAS NAYS 

1. Fritz	 1. Fritz 

2. Fish	 f rirr'' 

3. Saltzman	 3. Saltzman 

4. Novick	 4. Novick 

Hales	 Hales 


